

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8204/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-01-2025
in CRP No. 3016/2015 passed by the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at
Amravati]

NAKKA RAMA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATTPARTHY VEERA VENKATA SATYANARAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 73678/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 01-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sindoor Vnl, AOR

Ms. Thithiksha Padmam, Adv.

Mr. Kotte Venkata Pawan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RApplication for exemption from filing official
translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be an order of
status quo as on today.(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR