

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MASHROOR ALAM KHAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8204/2025

NAKKA RAMA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATTPARTHY VEERA VENKATA SATYANARAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 18-08-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Thithiksha Padmam, Adv.
Ms. Sindooru Vnl, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos.1 to 5, 7 and 8.

Four weeks time, is granted to Id. counsel for petitioner to take appropriate steps with regard to deceased respondent nos.6 and 9.

List again on 25.09.2025.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

pm