

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S H . M A S H R O O R A L A M K H A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8204/2025

NAKKA RAMA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

MATTPARTHY VEERA VENKATA SATYANARAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 25-09-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) :

Ms. Thithiksha Padmam, Adv.
Ms. Sindooru Vnl, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite service being complete, none has entered appearance for respondent nos.1 to 5, 7 and 8.

Respondent nos.6 and 9, both have expired. Id. Counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution alongwith an application for setting aside abatement and condonation of delay in setting aside abatement.

List the applications before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, for further directions.

MASHROOR ALAM KHAN
Registrar

pm