

ITEM NO.1712

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 8204/2025

NAKKA RAMA RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MATTPARTHY VEERA VENKATA SATYANARAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 15-12-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Sindoor VNL, AOR
Ms. Thithiksha Padmam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA Nos. 235576, 235578 and 235579 of 2025

Issue notice in all the Interlocutory applications
mentioned above, returnable within six weeks.

(SHIPRA NARANG)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIKITA SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)